NM 5.11.98	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
05-29-1998	Dødket No. <u>960707/LH</u>
	PATENTS ONLY
^{To t} 100721844	I Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERAL D	D'ELECTRICITE Motoren Ventilatoren Landshut GmbH Hofmark-Aich-Strasse 25 D-84030 Landshut, GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date(s): APRIL 20, 1998,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,,	,, respective
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with	: a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:
28/1998 DCDATES 00000217 08784007 FC:581 40.00 GP	, respective
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/784,007	
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/784,007 5. Name and address of party to whom correct 	B. Patent No.(s) espondence concerning document should be mailed: DMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. iloor
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/784,007 5. Name and address of party to whom correct FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOOD 767 Third Avenue, 25th Fill 	B. Patent No.(s) espondence concerning document should be mailed: DMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. Floor 1017-2023
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/784,007 5. Name and address of party to whom corres FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOOD 767 Third Avenue, 25th FI New York, New York 100 	B. Patent No.(s) espondence concerning document should be mailed: DMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. Hoor 1017-2023 ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00_ [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/784,007 5. Name and address of party to whom corres FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOOD 767 Third Avenue, 25th FI New York, New York 100 	B. Patent No.(s) espondence concerning document should be mailed: DMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. floor 1017-2023 ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00_
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/784,007 5. Name and address of party to whom correct FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOOD 767 Third Avenue, 25th Fi New York, New York 10 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 	B. Patent No.(s) espondence concerning document should be mailed: DMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. Hoor 1017-2023 ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00_ [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/784,007 5. Name and address of party to whom correct FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOOD 767 Third Avenue, 25th Fi New York, New York 10 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 	B. Patent No.(s) espondence concerning document should be mailed: DMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. Hoor 1017-2023 ed:7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00_ [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. [X] Check enclosed.
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/784,007 5. Name and address of party to whom corres FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOOD 767 Third Avenue, 25th FI New York, New York 100 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization 9. Statement and signature: 	B. Patent No.(s) espondence concerning document should be mailed: DMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. Hoor 1017-2023 ed:7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00_ [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. [X] Check enclosed.
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/784,007 5. Name and address of party to whom corres FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOOD 767 Third Avenue, 25th FI New York, New York 100 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, to 	B. Patent No.(s) espondence concerning document should be mailed: DMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. Hoor 1017-2023 ed:7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00_ [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. [X] Check enclosed. WDE tion is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/784,007 5. Name and address of party to whom correct FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOOD 767 Third Avenue, 25th File New York, New York 100 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorizations 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Dated: May 5, 1998 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 	B. Patent No.(s) espondence concerning document should be mailed: DMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. Floor 1017-2023 ed:
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/784,007 5. Name and address of party to whom correct FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOOD 767 Third Avenue, 25th File New York, New York 100 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorizations 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Dated: May 5, 1998 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 	B. Patent No.(s) espondence concerning document should be mailed: DMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. Ploor 1017-2023 ed:

5/95

Fota' number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document: $_4$

REEL: 9189 FRAME: 0179

NE COR

Docket No. <u>960707/LH</u>

ASSIGNMENT

ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'ELECTRICITE, (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of France, and having a place of business at 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, is the sole owner of the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/784,007 filed January 15, 1997 (referred to hereinafter as "U.S. Patent Application"), and the invention described and claimed therein, by virtue of an Assignment recorded on April 4, 1997, (Reel No. 8431, Frame 0555); and

Motoren Ventilatoren Landshut GmbH (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Hofmark-Aich-Strasse 25, D-84030 Landshut, GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said U.S. Patent Application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and to the invention as described and claimed in said U.S. Patent Application and any patent issuing thereon, including all reissues and reexaminations, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this <u>to</u>th day of ______, 1998.

ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'ELECTRICITE

By:_

Name: Christian GREGOIRE Title: Director Intellectual Property Department